
 
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2021-2022 School Year 

August 12, 2021 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation LU Bell, Sarah Kindergarten Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation STH Cedeno, Jesus Science Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation AVEC Del Camp, David Martin SPED Teacher L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation Federal 

Programs 
Forti, Alma Lead Counselor L* 7/26/21 

Recommendation YHE Franco, Karla Rdg/Math Intervention 
Teacher 

L* 7/26/21 

Recommendation GMS Frias, Joseph Alternative Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation STH Garcia, Michael Counselor L 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHM Lozano, Indhira Family & Consumer 

Science Teacher 
L 7/26/2021 

Recommendation Fed. 
Programs 

Maldonado, Casandra Attendance Advocate * 7/26/21 

Recommendation CHE Martinez, Frank 2nd Grade (B) Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation SPED Melendez, Edith Psychologist L 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHM Murillo Garcia, Amy Social Studies Teacher` L 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHM Ojeda, Eunice Math Teacher L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation SR Ontiveros, Enrique Music Teacher L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHS Prieto, Monica Counselor L* 8/2/21 
Recommendation DV Quezada, Oralia 3rd Grade Teacher L 7/28/21 
Recommendation GHS Ramirez, Bayro Science Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation GE Ramirez, Juliana 2nd Grade Teacher L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation DV Sotelo, Fiona 5th Grade Teacher L*** 7/26/21 
Recommendation AE Valdez, Magdalena 3rd Grade English L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation GE Vasquez, Jianna 6th Grade Teacher L 7/26/21 
Recommendation DV Villagrana, Diana Kindergarten (B) Teacher L* 7/26/21 
Recommendation GMS Westerfield, Monica Math Teacher L 7/26/21 

 
L-Licensed in NM 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ACTIONS 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF- Recommendation 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation STH Aguilera, Perla Assistant Principal L* 7/19/21 
Recommendation BE Plaza, Mona Assistant Principal L 7/19/21 
Recommendation SPED Rangel, Maria Coordinator-Child Find * 7/14/21 

 
 
 



 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Transfer 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

Effective Date 

Transfer BE 
RTC/GHS 
 

Hernandez, Jaime Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

7/1/21 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Promotion 

Action Required School Site Name Position/ 
Assignment 

Effective Date 

Promotion STE 
CHE 

Soto, Silvia Special Education Teacher 
Lead Teacher for Admin. Support 

7/27/21 

Promotion RS 
VE 

Valenzuela, Luz SPED Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

7/19/21 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Resignation AVEC Adame, Paul Physical Education/Health Teacher 7/26/21 
Resignation AE Aldaz, Jessica 6th Grade Teacher 7/8/21 
Resignation SR Brown, Dallas 1st Grade Teacher 7/14/21 
Resignation LL De La Rosa, Melanie 2nd Grade Teacher 7/2/21 
Resignation DV Mendez, Jennifer 3rd Grade Teacher 7/21/21 
Resignation CHM Pineda, Pedro Math Teacher 7/27/21 
Resignation GHS Radecki, Robert Counselor 7/12/21 
Resignation SPED Rawls Pedroza, Abby Speech Language Pathologist 6/25/21 
Resignation DT Ruiz, Maria Nurse 7/25/21 
Resignation CHM Segura, Leslie Social Studies Teacher 7/30/21 
Resignation GHS Teague, Chelsea Social Studies Teacher 7/26/21 
Resignation STH Walker, Sanford Social Studies Teacher 7/14/21 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-TRANSFER 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Transfer VE 
AE 

Dodd, Joel Music Teacher 
Music Teacher 

7/26/21 

Transfer DV 
LL 

Escobedo, Monica 4th Grade Teacher 
4th Grade Teacher 

7/26/21 

Transfer Federal Programs 
Federal Programs 

Jacquez, Ernestina Social Worker 
Coordinator Social Emotional Learning 

7/1/21 

Transfer GMS 
STH 

Jayme, Diana Social Studies Teacher 
Language Arts Teacher 

7/26/21 

Transfer LU 
SR` 

Lopez, Jessica Kindergarten Teacher 
1st Grade Teacher 

7/26/21 

Transfer SP 
DV 

Perez, Abraham 1st Grade Teacher 
4th Grade Teacher 

7/26/21 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 
 

Leave of 
Absence 

STH Keaton, Joanna Science Teacher 8/2/21—11/3/21 

Leave of 
Absence 

STH Salcido, Pamela Science Teacher 8/2/21—5/27/22 

 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation CHS-SNP Arzola, Krystal SNP (7hr) Cook 8/2/21 
Recommendation CHE Ayala, Elizabeth Instructional Assistant 8/2/21 
Recommendation CHM-SNP Balderas, Maria SNP (7hr) Cook 8/3/21 
Recommendation GMS-SNP Bass, Maria SNP (7hr) Cook 8/3/21 
Recommendation CHS Chavez, Mary Gender Equity Data Entry Clerk 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHM Collins, Lisa Health Assistant 8/2/21 
Recommendation CHP-Pre-K Delgado, Aracely Clerk 8/2/21 
Recommendation BE-SNP Escobedo, Felix SNP (7hr) Cook 7/29/21 
Recommendation GE Gonzalez, Alma Instructional Assistant 8/2/21 
Recommendation GHS Hidalgo, Sylvia Instructional Assistant 7/26/21 
Recommendation CHE Leyva, Servando Kindergarten (B) Instructional Assistant 8/2/21 
Recommendation CHS Lozano, Erica Attendance Clerk 7/26/21 
Recommendation GMS Molina, Denise Instructional Assistant 7/26/21 
Recommendation YHE Ortega, Ruth Custodian 7/19/21 
Recommendation STM Ortega, Rene Security Officer 8/2/21 
Recommendation GAC-Pre-K Ortiz, Claudia Custodian 8/3/21 
Recommendation MQ Rodriguez, Guillermo Custodian 8/2/21 
Recommendation AE Saavedra, Olivia Data Entry Clerk 8/5/21 
Recommendation NV Solis, Ida Instructional Assistant 7/26/21 
Recommendation NV Terrell, Cynthia Receptionist 7/26/21 
Recommendation Fed. Programs Valenciano, Daisey Attendance Advocate 8/2/21 
Recommendation LU Villalobos, Amy Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 7/26/21 
Recommendation GMS Zuniga, Vicenta Custodian 7/19/21 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation LL Arnold, Andrea Instructional Assistant 5/28/21 
Resignation STM Avalos, Geraldo P.E. Instructional Assistant 7/16/21 
Resignation SP Garcia, Ibelice Instructional Assistant 7/9/21 
Resignation SP Hernandez, Rosenda Instructional Assistant 7/25/21 
Resignation CHS Lewis, Amanda Instructional Assistant 8/2/21 

 



SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation Con’t 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DV-SNP Marquez, Maria SNP (7hr) Cook 5/28/21 
Resignation GHS Mata, Jose Antonio Custodian 7/23/21 
Resignation DV Munoz, Guadalupe Data Entry Clerk 7/21/21 
Resignation On-Track -SP Perales, Joann Instructional Assistant 7/25/21 
Resignation GHS-SNP Porras, Gina SNP (7hr) Cook 8/6/21 
Resignation NV Quinones, Yadira Instructional Assistant 6/30/21 
Resignation GE Rivera, Emilio Instructional Assistant 7/26/21 
Resignation CHM Saenz-Rivera, Alejandra SNP (7hr) Cook 5/28/21 
Resignation GE Soria, Elizabeth Health Assistant 7/26/21 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer HR 
HR 

Gonzalez, Melissa HR Clerk 
HR Specialist 

7/6/21 

Transfer SP 
Finance 

Rios Ojeda, Ofelia Secretary 
Admin. Support for Compliance 

8/5/21 

Transfer SPED 
SPED 

Rivas, Patricia SPED Transition Job Coach 
SPED Child Find Family Educator 

7/21/21 

Transfer SR 
DT 

Urquidi, Monica Secretary 
Instructional Assistant 

7/26/21 

 
Submitted By, 

                                                                    
        ________________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

BAB/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Transfer
	Effective Date
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Promotion
	Effective Date
	Effective Date
	7/26/21
	7/8/21
	7/14/21
	7/2/21
	7/21/21
	7/27/21
	7/12/21
	6/25/21
	7/25/21
	7/30/21
	7/26/21
	7/14/21
	Effective Date
	7/26/21
	7/26/21
	7/1/21
	7/26/21
	7/26/21
	7/26/21
	Effective Date
	8/2/21—11/3/21
	8/2/21—5/27/22
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	8/2/21
	8/2/21
	8/3/21
	8/3/21
	7/26/21
	8/2/21
	8/2/21
	7/29/21
	8/2/21
	7/26/21
	8/2/21
	7/26/21
	7/26/21
	7/19/21
	8/2/21
	8/3/21
	8/2/21
	8/5/21
	7/26/21
	7/26/21
	8/2/21
	7/26/21
	7/19/21
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/28/21
	7/16/21
	7/9/21
	7/25/21
	8/2/21
	SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation Con’t
	Effective Date
	5/28/21
	7/23/21
	7/21/21
	7/25/21
	8/6/21
	6/30/21
	7/26/21
	5/28/21
	7/26/21
	SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer
	Effective Date
	7/6/21
	8/5/21
	7/21/21
	7/26/21

