PERSONNEL REPORT 2021-2022 School Year August 12, 2021

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	LU	Bell, Sarah	Kindergarten Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	STH	Cedeno, Jesus	Science Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	AVEC	Del Camp, David Martin	SPED Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	Federal Programs	Forti, Alma	Lead Counselor	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	YHE	Franco, Karla	Rdg/Math Intervention Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	GMS	Frias, Joseph	Alternative Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	STH	Garcia, Michael	Counselor	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	СНМ	Lozano, Indhira	Family & Consumer Science Teacher	L	7/26/2021
Recommendation	Fed. Programs	Maldonado, Casandra	Attendance Advocate	*	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHE	Martinez, Frank	2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	SPED	Melendez, Edith	Psychologist	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHM	Murillo Garcia, Amy	Social Studies Teacher`	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHM	Ojeda, Eunice	Math Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	SR	Ontiveros, Enrique	Music Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHS	Prieto, Monica	Counselor	L*	8/2/21
Recommendation	DV	Quezada, Oralia	3 rd Grade Teacher	L	7/28/21
Recommendation	GHS	Ramirez, Bayro	Science Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	GE	Ramirez, Juliana	2 nd Grade Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	DV	Sotelo, Fiona	5 th Grade Teacher	L***	7/26/21
Recommendation	AE	Valdez, Magdalena	3 rd Grade English	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	GE	Vasquez, Jianna	6 th Grade Teacher	L	7/26/21
Recommendation	DV	Villagrana, Diana	Kindergarten (B) Teacher	L*	7/26/21
Recommendation	GMS	Westerfield, Monica	Math Teacher	L	7/26/21

L-Licensed in NM

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ACTIONS

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	STH	Aguilera, Perla	Assistant Principal	L*	7/19/21
Recommendation	BE	Plaza, Mona	Assistant Principal	L	7/19/21
Recommendation	SPED	Rangel, Maria	Coordinator-Child Find	*	7/14/21

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Transfer

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	BE RTC/GHS	Hernandez, Jaime	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	7/1/21

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Promotion

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	Effective Date
Promotion	STE CHE	Soto, Silvia	Special Education Teacher Lead Teacher for Admin. Support	7/27/21
Promotion	RS VE	Valenzuela, Luz	SPED Teacher Assistant Principal	7/19/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	AVEC	Adame, Paul	Physical Education/Health Teacher	7/26/21
Resignation	AE	Aldaz, Jessica	6 th Grade Teacher	7/8/21
Resignation	SR	Brown, Dallas	1st Grade Teacher	7/14/21
Resignation	LL	De La Rosa, Melanie	2 nd Grade Teacher	7/2/21
Resignation	DV	Mendez, Jennifer	3 rd Grade Teacher	7/21/21
Resignation	СНМ	Pineda, Pedro	Math Teacher	7/27/21
Resignation	GHS	Radecki, Robert	Counselor	7/12/21
Resignation	SPED	Rawls Pedroza, Abby	Speech Language Pathologist	6/25/21
Resignation	DT	Ruiz, Maria	Nurse	7/25/21
Resignation	CHM	Segura, Leslie	Social Studies Teacher	7/30/21
Resignation	GHS	Teague, Chelsea	Social Studies Teacher	7/26/21
Resignation	STH	Walker, Sanford	Social Studies Teacher	7/14/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-TRANSFER

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	VE AE	Dodd, Joel	Music Teacher Music Teacher	7/26/21
Transfer	DV LL	Escobedo, Monica	4 th Grade Teacher 4 th Grade Teacher	7/26/21
Transfer	Federal Programs Federal Programs	Jacquez, Ernestina	Social Worker Coordinator Social Emotional Learning	7/1/21
Transfer	GMS STH	Jayme, Diana	Social Studies Teacher Language Arts Teacher	7/26/21
Transfer	LU SR`	Lopez, Jessica	Kindergarten Teacher 1st Grade Teacher	7/26/21
Transfer	SP DV	Perez, Abraham	1 st Grade Teacher 4 th Grade Teacher	7/26/21

CERTIFIED STAFF-Leave of Absence

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	STH	Keaton, Joanna	Science Teacher	8/2/21—11/3/21
Leave of Absence	STH	Salcido, Pamela	Science Teacher	8/2/21—5/27/22

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF- Recommendation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required			3	
Recommendation	CHS-SNP	Arzola, Krystal	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/2/21
Recommendation	CHE	Ayala, Elizabeth	Instructional Assistant	8/2/21
Recommendation	CHM-SNP	Balderas, Maria	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/3/21
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Bass, Maria	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/3/21
Recommendation	CHS	Chavez, Mary	Gender Equity Data Entry Clerk	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHM	Collins, Lisa	Health Assistant	8/2/21
Recommendation	CHP-Pre-K	Delgado, Aracely	Clerk	8/2/21
Recommendation	BE-SNP	Escobedo, Felix	SNP (7hr) Cook	7/29/21
Recommendation	GE	Gonzalez, Alma	Instructional Assistant	8/2/21
Recommendation	GHS	Hidalgo, Sylvia	Instructional Assistant	7/26/21
Recommendation	CHE	Leyva, Servando	Kindergarten (B) Instructional Assistant	8/2/21
Recommendation	CHS	Lozano, Erica	Attendance Clerk	7/26/21
Recommendation	GMS	Molina, Denise	Instructional Assistant	7/26/21
Recommendation	YHE	Ortega, Ruth	Custodian	7/19/21
Recommendation	STM	Ortega, Rene	Security Officer	8/2/21
Recommendation	GAC-Pre-K	Ortiz, Claudia	Custodian	8/3/21
Recommendation	MQ	Rodriguez, Guillermo	Custodian	8/2/21
Recommendation	AE	Saavedra, Olivia	Data Entry Clerk	8/5/21
Recommendation	NV	Solis, Ida	Instructional Assistant	7/26/21
Recommendation	NV	Terrell, Cynthia	Receptionist	7/26/21
Recommendation	Fed. Programs	Valenciano, Daisey	Attendance Advocate	8/2/21
Recommendation	LU	Villalobos, Amy	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant	7/26/21
Recommendation	GMS	Zuniga, Vicenta	Custodian	7/19/21

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	LL	Arnold, Andrea	Instructional Assistant	5/28/21
Resignation	STM	Avalos, Geraldo	P.E. Instructional Assistant	7/16/21
Resignation	SP	Garcia, Ibelice	Instructional Assistant	7/9/21
Resignation	SP	Hernandez, Rosenda	Instructional Assistant	7/25/21
Resignation	CHS	Lewis, Amanda	Instructional Assistant	8/2/21

SUPPORT STAFF- Resignation Con't

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	DV-SNP	Marquez, Maria	SNP (7hr) Cook	5/28/21
Resignation	GHS	Mata, Jose Antonio	Custodian	7/23/21
Resignation	DV	Munoz, Guadalupe	Data Entry Clerk	7/21/21
Resignation	On-Track -SP	Perales, Joann	Instructional Assistant	7/25/21
Resignation	GHS-SNP	Porras, Gina	SNP (7hr) Cook	8/6/21
Resignation	NV	Quinones, Yadira	Instructional Assistant	6/30/21
Resignation	GE	Rivera, Emilio	Instructional Assistant	7/26/21
Resignation	CHM	Saenz-Rivera, Alejandra	SNP (7hr) Cook	5/28/21
Resignation	GE	Soria, Elizabeth	Health Assistant	7/26/21

SUPPORT STAFF- Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	HR HR	Gonzalez, Melissa	HR Clerk HR Specialist	7/6/21
Transfer	SP Finance	Rios Ojeda, Ofelia	Secretary Admin. Support for Compliance	8/5/21
Transfer	SPED SPED	Rivas, Patricia	SPED Transition Job Coach SPED Child Find Family Educator	7/21/21
Transfer	SR DT	Urquidi, Monica	Secretary Instructional Assistant	7/26/21

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resource
Date
Accepted and Approved,
•
Travis Dempsey, Superintendent
Date
Duic

BAB/lg